RPS has a dedicated team in place to support reimbursement related questions and concerns. Please visit our website at RPSdetectors.com for general information and answers to frequently asked questions.

**BILLING AND CODING:**

The appropriate CPT® code to bill for the AdenoPlus® test is 87809, “infectious agent antigen detection by immunoassay with direct optical observation; Adenovirus”

<table>
<thead>
<tr>
<th>CPT Code</th>
<th>Modifier</th>
<th>2014 CMS National Limit</th>
</tr>
</thead>
<tbody>
<tr>
<td>87809</td>
<td>QW</td>
<td>$16.36</td>
</tr>
</tbody>
</table>

**RELATED ICD-9 CODES**

The following ICD-9-CM Diagnostic Codes describe conditions that may apply to a conjunctivitis diagnosis:

- 372.00 Acute conjunctivitis, unspecified
- 372.03 Other mucopurulent conjunctivitis
- 372.30 Conjunctivitis, unspecified
- 077.0 Acute adenoviral conjunctivitis
- 077.3 Other Adenoviral conjunctivitis
- 077.99 Unspecified diseases of the conjunctiva due to viruses

Please note that other codes may apply.

For assistance with all reimbursement inquiries, please contact the RPS reimbursement support team at +1.855.306.9RPS, or email reimbursement@RPSdetectors.com.

---

**References**

[2] The QW modifier is added to 87809 to report use of a CLIA-waived test(s) for Medicare and Medicaid claims. Offices submitting reimbursement claims for the AdenoPlus test are required to have a Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments (CLIA) Waiver Certificate.

**Disclaimer:**

This information is being provided as a reference for informational purposes only and does not purport to provide legal or certified coding advice. It is the sole responsibility of the healthcare provider of service to verify reimbursement policies and select the appropriate CPT® and ICD-9-CM codes to accurately reflect patient condition(s) and testing procedure(s).